SimPlex™ H5530J Actuator
Double acting end of travel
 cushion
 Output rod anti-rotation device
 Brake option provides positive lock when
actuator motor is inhibited
 Clean, maintenance free operation
 Long lasting, effi cient ball screw

DIMENSIONS
inches (mm)
Model No. Coding
Strokes: 6" (152), 9" (229), and 12" (305) standard. Other strokes
available.
Backdrive force (unpowered):
 Without optional brake: 350 lb (1557 N) holding force.
 With optional brake: Will hold rated thrust from table.
Side load considerations: The actuator is intended for axial
loading only. Proper alignment is required.
Force output: 2000 lb (8.9 kN)
Nominal speed: .67 in./sec. (17 mm/sec.)
Operating temperature range: 32-120 F (0-49 C)
Weight: 85 lb (39 kg) [12" stroke with motor]
Total backlash: .005 (.13) nominal
min. clearance
for motor
removal
1* (25)
1.0000/.9995 dia. dowel pin for trunnion mounting (optional); suggested
mating hole size, 1.001/1.003.
SPECIFICATIONS
 ACTUATOR
 STROKE min. max. B
  6" (152) 2015/16 (532) 2615/16 (684) 2019/32 (523)
  9" (229) 2315/16 (608) 3215/16 (837) 2319/32 (599)
 12" (305) 2615/16 (684) 3815/16 (989) 2619/32 (627)
* Dimensions for NFPA 3L fl ange mount.
NOTES:
1) Motor can be rotated to prevent cable interference.
2) ±1/4" (6) adjustment available with the rod eye.
3) Strokes shown are nominal lengths. Allow additional 1/4" (6)
 at each end of travel for cushion.
4) Non-standard strokes can be accommodated with internal
stroke limiters. The limiters are installed such that it prevents
the actuator from retracting completely.
B
431/32(126)
61/2" (165) min.
for cable clearance
and removal (see note 1)
A
2
(51)
25/16 (59)
(optional SI size, 20 mm)
spherical rod eye
with .7515/.7495 bore
STROKE
7/8 (22)
A (see note 3)
21/2(63.5) 55/16(135)
23/4*(70)
13/8*(35)
211/32*(60)
7/16 (11) dia.
(4 holes)
 FNA 9-07-B10051/13.00
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. PLEASE OBTAIN CERTIFIED PRINTS FROM FIVES NORTH AMERICAN COMBUSTION, INC.
IF SPACE LIMITATIONS OR OTHER CONSIDERATIONS MAKE EXACT DIMENSION(S) CRITICAL.
 H 5 5 3 0 J
Basic Model No.
Basic Load Rating
Mounting Style
 1 - Flange Mount
 2 - Trunnion Mount
Brake Option
 B - Integral Motor Brake
 N - No Brake
Stroke Limiter
 0 = none
 1 = 1" (25)
 2 = 2" (51)